GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2933
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2023

PRADHAN MANTRI MATRU VANDANA YOJANA

2933. SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

a.  whether the Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) is being implemented
in the country particularly in Shahjahanpur Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar
Pradesh;

b. if so, the current status of the scheme as on date particularly in Shahjahanpur
Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar Pradesh; and

c.  the funds allocated and utilized for this purposes during the last three years and till
date along with the number of beneficiaries thereunder, State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER FOR WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANTI)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. The Government implements Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana
(PMMVY) w.e.f. 01.01.2017 across the country, including Shahjahanpur District of Uttar
Pradesh. The details of the number of beneficiaries enrolled, number of beneficiaries
provided maternity benefits and amount of maternity benefit disbursed in the State of Uttar
Pradesh and Shahjahanpur District of Uttar Pradesh under PMMVY since inception of the
scheme and till 06.03.2023 are as under:

State/District Number of Number of Amount of Maternity
Name Beneficiaries Beneficiaries Provided | Benefit Disbursed
Enrolled Maternity Benefit (Rs. In Crore)
Uttar Pradesh 58,30,593 52,84,303 2312.19
Shahjahanpur 1,04,758 97,299 42.52
(©) Funds under PMMVY are released on the basis of indicative target and utilization of

previous year grants released; thus, no State-wise allocation has been made under Pradhan
Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY). Further, State-wise and Year-wise details of
number of beneficiaries enrolled, funds sanctioned/released and utilization under the Pradhan
Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) during the last three years and current financial
year is Annexed.
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Annexure

Statement referred to in reply to part (c¢) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number
2933 for answer on 17.03.2023 raised by Shri Arun Kumar Sagar regarding Pradhan
Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana

State/UT-wise and Year-wise details of number of beneficiaries enrolled, funds released
and funds utilised during the last three vears and the current financial vear (till

06.03.2023)
Sl{State/U 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 (As on
T 06.03.23)

e

Benefic| Rele |Utili [Benefic| Rele | Utili | Benefic| Rele |Utili| Benefic| Rele [Utilis
iaries |ased| sed | iaries [ased | sed | iaries |ased | sed | iaries |ased | ed*
Enrolle| (Rs. | (Rs. [Enrolle| (Rs. | (Rs. |[Enrolle| (Rs. | (Rs. |Enrolle| (Rs. | (Rs.
d In | In d In | In d In | In d In | In
Cror|Cror Cror|Cror Cror|Cro Cror|Cror
es) | es) es) | es) es) |res) es) | es)
1 ]Andam 949 1.27| 1.08] 1,353| 0.98] 1.01f 1,102 1.19]0.46( 1,189 0.18| 0.48
an &

Nicobar
Islands

2 |Andhra {260,501{101.2( 168.]226,803|14.39( 78.4/157,599|20.22| 8.97|249,291|70.02|138.4
Pradesh 5| 81 8 2

3 |Arunac 7,180 0 3.81| 7,261| 8.72| 3.25] 3,293| 1.13]| 1.38] 4,543| 0.26] 1.99
hal

Pradesh
41Assam |331,055|125.9 169./183,266|94.69| 64.4{191,430|35.47) 109.[167,048(79.18|76.88
5| 35 2 85
5|Bihar [919,776{(101.8| 342, 1,115,8|319.9( 498./392,468|211.7( 179./662,044|125.4{299.7
8 16 37 8 93 4 12 5 7
6 |Chandi 5,323| 3.99( 2.96| 5,100 4.4]2.35[ 5,581| 1.96/2.30[ 4,919 0.62| 2.41
garh
7 |Chhattis|142,674{52.93( 82.2]1123,512| 9.66( 58.8|140,420|38.66| 56.9|134,727|43.49|67.13
garh 6 6 0
8 [The 3,410[ 2.51{ 2.02] 3,085] 0.34{ 2.45| 2,790| 1.71{1.40| 3,649| 1.58| 1.69
Dadra
&
Nagar
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and
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& Diu
91Goa 3,987 1.4{2.12] 4,260 0.12[ 1.95] 3,936| 1.09| 1.20[4834.00] 0.90| 1.86
1 |Gujarat |310,604{102.6] 155.| 88,439 -1 47.11163,455|46.32( 25.2]260241.]10.75(82.13
0 8 33 1 1 00
1 [Haryan |123,711(65.87] 77.8[120,811| 7.36[ 40.8|114,126{40.02| 68.9{140337./49.64(64.35




lla 7 7 8 00
1 |[Himach| 40,947(33.69| 28.6] 41,496| 7.73| 20.6| 40,706|21.17( 20.9138447.0|13.87| 8.77
2lal 5 1 7 0

Pradesh
1 Jammu | 58,141(30.12| 30.3| 65,658 7.5| 20.1] 57,972{39.34{ 38.5|59009.0[20.60[27.46
3|& 1 4 3 0

Kashmi

r
1 Jharkha |199,561(63.38| 95.1/164,238[16.27| 57.2|/111,284{58.39( 58.7|1126428.{29.28(42.85
4 [nd 3 3 2 00
1 [Karnata |328,319(119.5] 195./505,328(37.92( 161./1399,767[142.7| 98.71330690.[148.8[245.5
5ka 3[ 56 43 7 0 00 7 7
1 |Kerala [169,172|64.19| 95.1|181,657(15.29| 68.4]161,568(53.37| 94.1]1136961./47.06|63.77
6 5 7 00
1 [Ladakh 0 - -1 1,010 0.76] 0.27[ 3,542| 0.38| 0.36[ 591.00] 0.31] 0.07
7 *
1 [Laksha 284{ 0.18| 0.12 387| 0.06{ 0.17 311] 0.11]0.11 11{ 0.01f 0.00
8 |dweep
1 [Madhya|541,280]285.1| 308.[590,450[62.78| 179.589,373|130.2| 275.{541,082]|204.0[264.8
9 |Pradesh 6l 18 68 9 13 2 2
2 |Mahara |814,059(294.1| 386.]568,728[113.1] 264./647,719]|99.50] 252.1569,392(151.4|235.2
O|[shtra 4 03 1 85 68 8 4
2 |Manipu | 22,728( 4.12| 12.1] 14,958 6.48[ 6.96] 6,419 1.15(3.22( 6,292| 3.45| 3.01
1|
2 |Meghal | 15,908 4.21| 8.43| 9,589( 5.08[ 4.85| 9,752| 5.08| 6.05[ 9,769| 6.26| 4.55
2 [aya
2 [Mizora 4,183 8.12| 7.62] 5,515| 5.46| 3.07] 6,038 2.90[ 3.05] 6,720[ 1.99( 3.05
3 m
2 [Nagalan| 15,307 2.67| 10.0f 6,371 1.39| 2.67| 4,558| 4.98|2.08| 4,951| 2.03| 2.05
4|d 6
2INCT Of] 67,904{26.88| 38.0] 85,885| 5.46( 26.6| 76,127|28.3142.1| 77,353|30.06(31.09
5 |Delhi 4 8 0
2 |0Odisha 0 - 0 0 - 0 0] 0.00{ 0.00 0] 0.00[ 0.00
6
2 [Puduch 6,444 1.6 3.82( 5,202| 0.85| 1.87| 5,796| 2.39]12.98| 5,463| 1.96| 2.75
7 lerry
2 [Punjab | 98,653|35.54| 70.1{105,742]12.79( 29.7| 81,194{16.47| 16.7[ 87,055|15.17[15.12
8 1 4 9
2 [Rajasth |294,657|96.52| 167.[298,756]100.0 151.|347,113(108.2| 147.{368,092|81.84{167.0
9lan 81 2| 23 0 95 1
3 |Sikkim 2,121] 0.88] 2.09] 2,626/ 0.57| 1.06] 2,401| 0.42| 0.65] 2,256 0.52| 0.58
0
3Tamil (421,108[46.21| 215.1413,221(93.39| 195.1359,211(35.02| 69.3] 92,542 0.00|48.97
1 [Nadu 29 97 5
3 |Telanga 0 0 - 0 - 0 0] 0.00{ 0.00 0] 0.00[ 0.00
2 |na
3 |Tripura | 26,773| 5.29| 16.2] 20,612 7.55| 6.98| 14,709| 4.53|4.76| 16,344{ 3.27| 7.94
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Uttar 1,257,8|1405.5| 603. 1,112,5(99.28| 476.{993,302(290.8| 332.{970,363[316.7|501.9
Pradesh 01 6| 83 88 85 5| 81 5 1

Uttarak | 47,817|27.66| 28.8] 58,249]18.97| 26.2| 61,154/20.71| 25.8| 43,559|16.69| 5.32
hand 1 9 6

AN Wl WA~ W

West |531,282|87.69| 205.[297,287 -1 0.56( 61,397.{162.5]| 0.18507,874{63.23|368.7
Bengal 88 00 9 0

Total | 70,73,6/2,203( 3,53| 64,35,2/1079.| 2,50| 52,17,6(1628./]1952( 56,34,0{1540.|2787.
19 .04{ 7.05 80| 37]7.23 13| 42 .96 66 80 69




